P/N 5500300-19 (Rev A)
Perle Gigabit
       Media Converters
Installation Guide
S-1000-XXXXXX
S-1000-SFP
Gigabit Media Converter – Installation Guide    2
Overview
This document contains instructions necessary for the installation
and operation of the Perle Gigabit Standalone Ethernet Media
Converters (S-1000). These products convert a 1000Base-TX
cable connection (copper) to a 1000Base-X connection (fiber). The
fiber connection can be either single mode (SM) or multimode
(MM) and can operate over different wavelengths and distances,
depending on the model selected (see table below).
Model  Connector
(xx)
Mode - Distance  Wavelength
(TX/RX)
S-1000-M2xx05 SC/ST/LC MM - 550 m/1804 ft. 850 nm
S-1000-M1SC05U SC MM - 2 km/1.2 mi. 1310/1550 nm
S-1000-M1SC05D SC MM - 2 km/1.2 mi. 1550/1310 nm
S-1000-M2xx2 SC/ST/LC MM - 2 km/1.2 mi. 1310 nm
S-1000-S2xx10 SC/ST/LC SM - 10 km/6.2 mi. 1310 nm
S-1000-S1SC10U SC SM - 10 km/6.2 mi. 1310/1490 nm
S-1000-S1SC10D SC SM - 10 km/6.2 mi. 1490/1310 nm
S-1000-S1SC20U SC SM - 20 km/12.4 mi. 1310/1490 nm
S-1000-S1SC20D SC SM - 20 km/12.4 mi. 1490/1310 nm
S-1000-S2xx40 SC/ST/LC SM - 40 km/25 mi. 1310 nm
S-1000-S1SC40U SC SM - 40 km/25 mi. 1310/1490 nm
S-1000-S1SC40D SC SM - 40 km/25 mi. 1490/1310 nm
S-1000-S2xx70 SC/ST/LC SM - 70 km/43.5 mi.  1550 nm
S-1000-S1SC80U SC SM - 80 km/50 mi. 1510/1590 nm
S-1000-S1SC80D SC SM - 80 km/50 mi. 1590/1510 nm
S-1000-S2xx120 SC/ST/LC SM - 120 km/74.6mi 1550 nm
S-1000-S1SC120U SC SM - 120 km/74.6 mi. 1510/1590 nm
S-1000-S1SC120D SC SM - 120 km/74.6 mi. 1590/1510 nm
S-1000-S2xx160 SC/ST/LC SM - 160 km/100 mi 1550 nm
S-1000-SFP SFP Note 1
Note 1:  Fiber characteristics will depend on the SFP fiber module selected
Note 2 : Please visit Perle’s web site for the most up to date Installation guides,